IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Golden State Water Company
Petitioners,

v.

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

Respondent,

Case No. S269099

Commission Decisions 20-08-047 and 21-09-047

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO LETTER INFORMING THE COURT THAT THE COMMISSION HAS ISSUED ITS DECISION

AROCLES AGUILAR, SBN 94753 MARY F. MCKENZIE, SBN 99940 *DARLENE M. CLARK, SBN 172812

Attorneys for Respondent California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 703-1650 Facsimile: (415) 703-2262

September 30, 2021 Email: darlene.clark@cpuc.ca.gov

TO THE HONORABLE PRESIDING JUSTICE TANI GORRE CANTIL-SAKAUYE & ASSOCIATE JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA:

Respondent California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) respectfully submits this notice of errata to correct an error in the letter that was filed on September 28, 2021.

In that letter, the Commission notified the Court that on September 24, 2021, the Commission issued D.21-09-047, in which it modifies D.20-08-047 and denies the applications for rehearing. That date was inadvertently reported incorrectly. D.21-09-047 was issued on September 27, 2021. The letter, with the date corrected, is attached to this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

AROCLES AGUILAR, SBN 94753 MARY McKENZIE, SBN 99940 *DARLENE M. CLARK, SBN 172812

By: <u>/s/ Darlene M. Clark</u>
Darlene M. Clark

505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, California 94102 Telephone: (415) 703-1650

Attorneys for Respondent PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

September 30, 2021

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298 SURPLINE COMPANY

September 28, 2021

The Honorable Chief Justice Tani Cantil-Sakauye and Associate Justices Supreme Court of California 350 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Respondent's Letter Informing the Court That the Commission Has Issued Its Decision – Golden State Water Company v. Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, California Supreme Court, Case No. S269099

Dear Chief Justice Cantil-Sakauye and Associate Justices of the Supreme Court of the State of California:

On June 2, 2021, Golden State Water Company (Petitioner) commenced Case No. S269099 by filing a petition for writ of review (writ petition) challenging Decision (D.) 20-08-047, issued by Respondent California Public Utilities Commission (Commission). At that time, Petitioner's and four other parties' applications for rehearing of D.20-08-047 were pending before the Commission.

On June 10, 2021, the Commission asked the Court to hold the writ petition in abeyance until the Commission had acted on the rehearing applications and to grant the Commission an extension of time to file its answer. In a June 15, 2021 Ruling, the Court granted the request and directed the parties to notify the Court when the Commission issued its decision resolving Petitioner's application for rehearing of D.20-08-047. This letter is written to inform the Court that on September 27, 2021, the Commission issued D.21-09-047, in which it modifies D.20-08-047 and denies Petitioner's application for rehearing of D.20-08-047. The Commission has attached a copy of D.21-09-047 to this filing.

The Honorable Presiding Justice Cantil-Sakauye and Associate Justices
September 28, 2021
Page | 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact the undersigned at dnc@cpuc.ca.gov or (415) 703-1650 with any questions regarding this letter.

Respectfully submitted,

AROCLES AGUILAR, SBN 94753 MARY F. MCKENZIE, SBN 99940 DARLENE M. CLARK, SBN 172812

/s/ DARLENE M. CLARK
By: _____
DARLENE M. CLARK

Attorneys for Respondent California Public Utilities Commission

Supreme Court of California

Jorge E. Navarrete, Clerk and Executive Officer of the Court

Electronically FILED on 9/30/2021 by Ines Calanoc, Deputy Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIASupreme Court of California

Case Name: GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY v. CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Case Number: **S269099**

Lower Court Case Number:

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
- 2. My email address used to e-serve: **Darlene.clark@cpuc.ca.gov**
- 3. I served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type	Document Title		
NOTICE OF	Case No. S269099 (GSWC v CPUC) Notice of Errata - Letter Notifying Court of Issuance of		
ERRATA	Decision		

Service Recipients:

Person Served	Email Address	Type	Date / Time
Joseph Karp	JKarp@winston.com	e-	9/30/2021 9:53:03
Winston & Strawn, LLP		Serve	AM
142851			
Darlene Clark	Darlene.clark@cpuc.ca.gov	e-	9/30/2021 9:53:03
California Public Utilities Commission		Serve	AM
172812			
Mary McKenzie	Mary.Mckenzie@cpuc.ca.gov	e-	9/30/2021 9:53:03
		Serve	AM
99940			
Arocles Aguilar	arocles.aguilar@cpuc.ca.gov	e-	9/30/2021 9:53:03
		Serve	AM

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9/30/2021		
Date		
/s/Margarita Lezcano		
Signature		
Clark Darlana (172812)		

Clark, Darlene (1/2812)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

California Public Utilities Commission

Law Firm